Date

Location
Course Director
Total CLE Hours

Thursday, October 5, 2023

\ TexAas CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS ASSOCIATION

Bill Habern Corrections and Parole Seminar

SEMINAR INFORMATION

October 5 - 6, 2023

Austin Southpark Hotel | 4140 Governors Row Austin, TX 78744

Gene Anthes, Gary Cohen, and Dave O'Neil
14.0 Ethics: 1.0

Daily CLE Hours: 7.5

Ethics: 1.0

Time
7:45 am
8:10 am

8:15am

9:45 am

10:00 am

11:00 am

12:00 pm
12:15 pm
12:45 pm

1:00 pm

2:00 pm
3:00 pm

3:15 pm

4:45 pm
4:45 pm

CLE

1.5

1.0

1.0
Ethics

.50

1.0

1.0

1.5

Topic
Registration and Continental Breakfast
Opening Remarks

Interviewing, Evaluating, & Presenting a New
Parole Client

Break

Legislative Updates

Ethics and Prisoner Grievances

Lunch Line
Lunch Presentation | Texas Voices
Break

Minimizing Post-Conviction Consequences of
Plea Bargains

Developments in Parole Civil Rights

Break

Q&A: Things to Know about Dealing with
TDCJ and the Texas Board of Pardons &
Paroles

Adjourn

Reception in Honor of Bill Habern

Speaker

Gene Anthes

Gene Anthes, Gary Cohen,
& David O'Neill

Shea Place

Robert Hinton

Mary Sue Molnar

David O’'Neil

Richard Gladden

Board Members with

Tim McDonnell with

Gary Cohen and Allen Place
as Moderators

Sponsored by Gene Anthes, Gary
Cohen, and David O'Neil



\ TexAas CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS ASSOCIATION

Bill Habern Corrections and Parole Seminar

SEMINAR INFORMATION

Date October 5 - 6, 2023
Location Austin Southpark Hotel | 4140 Governors Row Austin, TX 78744
Course Director Gene Anthes, Gary Cohen, and Dave O’'Neil
Total CLE Hours  14.0 Ethics: 1.0

Friday, October 6, 2023 Daily CLE Hours: 6.5 Ethics: 0
Time CLE Topic Speaker
7:30 am Continental Breakfast
7:55 am Opening Remarks Gary Cohen & David O'Neil
8:00 am .75 Unigue Issues Women Confront in Prison Nicole Hutchinson Moore
8:45 am 1.5  Civil Commitment Bi-Annual Review Gene Anthes & Dr. Aaron Pierce
10:15 am Break
10:30 am 1.0 Sex Offender Deregistration Scott Smith & Dr. Matthew
Ferrara
11:30 am Lunch Line
11:45 am 1.0 Lunch Presentation | From Free World to Prison  Sam Jurado

and Back Again

12:45 pm Break
. Gary Cohen, Sean Levinson,
1:00pm 1.5 Access to Courts & Common Issues David O'Neil, & Yolanda
Torres
2:30 pm Break
2:45 pm .75 Evaluating & Presenting a Parole Revocation Sean Levinson
Case

3:30 pm Adjourn



