

TEXAS CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS ASSOCIATION

Bill Habern Corrections and Parole Seminar

SEMINAR INFORMATION

DateOctober 5 - 6, 2023LocationAustin Southpark Hotel | 4140 Governors Row Austin, TX 78744Course DirectorGene Anthes, Gary Cohen, and Dave O'NeilTotal CLE Hours14.0Ethics: 1.0

Thursday,	Octo <u>b</u> e	er 5, 2023	Daily CLE Hours: 7.5 Ethics: 1.0	
Time	CLE	Торіс	Speaker	
7:45 am		Registration and Continental Breakfast		
8:10 am		Opening Remarks	Gene Anthes	
8:15 am	1.5	Interviewing, Evaluating, & Presenting a N Parole Client	New Gene Anthes, Gary Cohen, & David O'Neil	
9:45 am		Break		
10:00 am	1.0	Legislative Updates	Shea Place	
11:00 am	1.0 Ethics	Ethics and Prisoner Grievances	Robert Hinton	
12:00 pm		Lunch Line		
12:15 pm	.50	Lunch Presentation Texas Voices	Mary Sue Molnar	
12:45 pm		Break		
1:00 pm	1.0	Minimizing Post-Conviction Consequence Plea Bargains	es of David O'Neil	
2:00 pm	1.0	Developments in Parole Civil Rights	Richard Gladden	
3:00 pm		Break		
3:15 pm	1.5	Q&A: Things to Know about Dealing with TDCJ and the Texas Board of Pardons & Paroles	Board Members with Tim McDonnell with Gary Cohen and Allen Place as Moderators	
4:45 pm		Adjourn		
4:45 pm		Reception in Honor of Bill Habern	Sponsored by Gene Anthes, Gar Cohen, and David O'Neil	γ



TEXAS CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS ASSOCIATION

Bill Habern Corrections and Parole Seminar

SEMINAR INFORMATION

DateOctober 5 - 6, 2023LocationAustin Southpark Hotel | 4140 Governors Row Austin, TX 78744Course DirectorGene Anthes, Gary Cohen, and Dave O'NeilTotal CLE Hours14.0Ethics: 1.0

Friday, Oc	tobe <u>r</u> (6, 2023	Daily CLE Hours: 6.5 Ethics: 0
Time	CLE	Торіс	Speaker
7:30 am		Continental Breakfast	
7:55 am		Opening Remarks	Gary Cohen & David O'Neil
8:00 am	.75	Unique Issues Women Confront in Prison	Nicole Hutchinson Moore
8:45 am	1.5	Civil Commitment Bi-Annual Review	Gene Anthes & Dr. Aaron Pierce
10:15 am		Break	
10:30 am	1.0	Sex Offender Deregistration	Scott Smith & Dr. Matthew Ferrara
11:30 am		Lunch Line	
11:45 am	1.0	Lunch Presentation From Free World to Pri and Back Again	ison Sam Jurado
12:45 pm		Break	
1:00 pm	1.5	Access to Courts & Common Issues	Gary Cohen, Sean Levinson, David O'Neil, & Yolanda Torres
2:30 pm		Break	
2:45 pm	.75	Evaluating & Presenting a Parole Revocation	on Sean Levinson
3:30 pm		Adjourn	